# **2019 FEE SCHEDULE**

# FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS



Eastmeadows Secondary Campus Meadow Fair Campus & Keysborough Campus

Provider: Sirius College Ltd. CRICOS 02053D

# **PAYMENT**

Confirmation of Enrolment will be processed only after Prepaid Course Fee written in the offer letter is paid in advance.

All school tuition fees for further years are payable in advance and due second Friday of January (Semester 1) and second Friday of June (Semester 2).

### **TUITION FEE**

YEAR LEVEL	ANNUAL FEE PER CHILD	
Foundation-Grade 6*	\$12,100 (\$6,050 per semester)	
Years 7-10	\$14,700 (\$7,350 per semester)	
Years 11 and 12	\$16,200 (\$8,100 per semester)	

# **ENROLMENT FEES** (new families only)

- Application fee \$55; non-refundable, once off payment.
- Bond:
  - \$1000 per child, refundable, once off payment.
  - Bond is received per child up to 2 children. Maximum bond payable for a family is \$2000.
  - Bond is **non-refundable** if the new enrolment is withdrawn within 4 months before the intended commencement date.
- **Building Levy \$350; non-refundable**, once off payment, not tax deductible. Building Levy is used for current building projects, constructions and towards building maintenance.

# **ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS**

Bank : NAB

Account Name : Sirius College Swift Code : NATAAU3303M

**BSB** : 083004 **Account No** : 123650134

Bank Address : NAB, Broadmeadows Shopping Centre, Broadmeadows VIC 3047 (Australia)

**Reference** : Application Reference Number (will be sent to the applicant in the email when the application is submitted)

# **BUS FEES - Eastmeadows and Meadow Fair Campus**

Suburbs/Routes	Yearly	10% discount (if paid in full by 27 Nov 2018)
Broadmeadows	\$1,895	\$1,706
Campbellfield, Meadow Heights	\$1,990	\$1,791
Fawkner, Glenroy, Roxburgh Park	\$2,130	\$1,917
Craigieburn, Greenvale	\$2,275	\$2,048
Coburg, Epping, Lalor, Reservoir, Thomastown	\$2,415	\$2,174
Brunswick, Sunshine	\$2,610	\$2,349

## **BUS FEES - Keysborough Campus**

Suburbs/Routes	Yearly	10% discount (if paid in full by 27 Nov 2018)
Aspendale Gardens, Chelsea, Dandenong, Keysborough, Noble Park, Springvale, Waverley Gardens	\$2,130	\$1,917
Cheltenham, Clayton, Doveton, Endeavour Hills, Eumemmering, Hallam, Hampton Park, Lynbrook, Mentone, Moorabbin, Mulgrave	\$2,360	\$2,124
Berwick, Cranbourne, Narre Warren	\$2,605	\$2,345

## **PLEASE NOTE**

- 1) Tuition Fees do not cover; accommodation, travel, bus, book, uniform, camp and subject-specific fees.
- 2) Foundation to Year 10 students, tuition fee covers excursion, incursion and publication fees such as school diary and handbook.
- 3) Year 11 and 12 students, the tuition fee does not cover excursion and incursion fees. These fees will be invoiced separately.
- Student Withdrawals: Where a parent or guardian wishes to withdraw a student from the college;
  - For the current school semester; 8 weeks additional fee will be charged from the lodgement date of the Student Exit Form.
  - For the following school semester; no additional fee will be charged if Student Exit Form is lodged before the current school semester finishes.
- 5) Bad Debt Policy: Legal action will be taken to recover any outstanding fees including lapsing of direct debit payments followed by placing the debt with a collection agency and listing a family account as default credit.
- **6) Bus:** The College cannot guarantee a place in a particular bus route. The seats will be offered as first in first serve approach.
- 7) For 'School Fee Policy' please refer to link www.sirius.vic.edu.au/schoolfeepolicy
- 8) If fees are not paid by the due date, enrolment will be terminated and Immigration will be notified.
- 9) Fees are in Australian dollars & are reviewed annually by the School Board.
- **10)** Sirius College doesn't ask for the payment of **more than 50% of total course fee** for the duration of the placement offered. Parents are able to make more than 50% of Total course fee payment if they wish to.

<sup>\*</sup> Sirius College can only enrol secondary students as international students who are main student visa holder. Those who are willing to study in primary school must be dependent of the actual visa holders, most likely parents.